MRI Services (2023 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance Beaufort 2 0.02%
Alamance 8646 73.32% Carteret 2 0.02%
Guilford 1680 14.25% Tennessee 2 0.02%
Other 443 3.76% Montgomery 2 0.02%
Randolph 344 2.92% Stokes 1 0.01%
Rockingham 169 1.43% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Caswell 160 1.36% Rowan 1 0.01%
Orange 110 0.93% Wilson 1 0.01%
Chatham 53 0.45% Wayne 1 0.01%
Durham 35 0.30% Washington 1 0.01%
Person 21 0.18% Union 1 0.01%
Forsyth 19 0.16% Duplin 1 0.01%
Virginia 14 0.12% Onslow 1 0.01%
Wake 13 0.11% Nash 1 0.01%
Davidson 8 0.07% Lee 1 0.01%
Vance 7 0.06% Johnston 1 0.01%
Robeson 5 0.04% Hoke 1 0.01%
Brunswick 5 0.04% Georgia 1 0.01%
Granville 4 0.03% Gaston 1 0.01%
Ashe 3 0.03% Rutherford 1 0.01%
South Carolina 3 0.03% Sampson 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 3 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 11792
New Hanover 3 0.03% Anson
Stanly 3 0.03% Anson 162 76.78%
Catawba 3 0.03% Union 22 10.43%
Cumberland 3 0.03% Richmond 7 3.32%
Pender 2 0.02% South Carolina 6 2.84%
Warren 2 0.02% Stanly 4 1.90%
Moore 2 0.02% Montgomery 3 1.42%
Columbus 2 0.02% Georgia 2 0.95%
Franklin 2 0.02% Cabarrus 2 0.95%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Robeson
Rowan

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Ashe
Ashe
Other
Alleghany
Watauga
Wilkes
Avery
Forsyth
Burke
Pender
Wake
Durham
Carteret

Edgecombe

Total Patients Served:

Beaufort
Beaufort
Martin
Hyde
Washington
Pitt
Bertie
Craven
Other
Dare
Tyrrell
Chowan
Wake
Halifax

Nash
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1 0.47%
1 0.47%
1 0.47%
211

957 89.69%
45 4.22%
28 2.62%
19 1.78%
7 0.66%
3 0.28%
2 0.19%
1 0.09%
1 0.09%
1 0.09%
1 0.09%
1 0.09%
1 0.09%
1067

1678 75.45%
171 7.69%
105 4.72%
87 3.91%
72 3.24%
23 1.03%
21 0.94%
10 0.45%
10 0.45%
8 0.36%
7 0.31%
5 0.22%
3 0.13%
3 0.13%

Edgecombe
Hertford
Wayne
Pamlico
Stokes
Transylvania
Wilson
Rowan
Perquimans
Onslow
Greene
Carteret
Sampson
Brunswick
Ashe
Yadkin

Total Patients Served:

Bladen
Bladen
Robeson
Columbus

Sampson

Total Patients Served:

Brunswick
Brunswick
Other
Columbus
New Hanover
South Carolina
Pender
Bladen
Duplin
Onslow

Wake

e = T = = T = T = S = S = = U SN U R OOV

460

10

10888
1324
360
255

59
53
47
21
17
14

0.13%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2224

96.44%

2.10%
0.84%
0.63%

477

82.80%
10.07%

2.74%
1.94%
0.45%
0.40%
0.36%
0.16%
0.13%
0.11%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Cumberland 13 0.10% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 9 0.07% Pitt 1 0.01%
Robeson 8 0.06% Stokes 1 0.01%
Guilford 7 0.05% Macon 1 0.01%
Forsyth 6 0.05% Alexander 1 0.01%
Gaston 6 0.05% Johnston 1 0.01%
Randolph 5 0.04% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Sampson 5 0.04% Granville 1 0.01%
Davidson 3 0.02% Durham 1 0.01%
Alamance 3 0.02% Mitchell 1 0.01%
ks 2 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 13150
Richmond 2 0.02% Buncombe

Rowan 2 0.02% Buncombe 21152 52.41%
Scotland 2 0.02% Henderson 5164 12.79%
Surry 2 0.02% Haywood 2675 6.63%
Union 2 0.02% Madison 1752 4.34%
Wilkes 2 0.02% Other 1319 3.27%
Wilson 2 0.02% McDowell 1173 2.91%
Stanly 2 0.02% Transylvania 1044 2.59%
Moore 2 0.02% Yancey 933 2.31%
Nash 2 0.02% Jackson 836 2.07%
Anson 2 0.02% Macon 689 1.71%
Lee 2 0.02% Rutherford 565 1.40%
Davie 1 0.01% Burke 437 1.08%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Swain 370 0.92%
Bertie 1 0.01% Mitchell 367 0.91%
Wayne 1 0.01% Cherokee 242 0.60%
Watauga 1 0.01% Polk 213 0.53%
Virginia 1 0.01% South Carolina 169 0.42%
Burke 1 0.01% Graham 158 0.39%
Cabarrus 1 0.01% Caldwell 153 0.38%
Catawba 1 0.01% Tennessee 152 0.38%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Avery 81 0.20%
Pamlico 1 0.01% Clay 72 0.18%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Catawba 70 0.17% Anson 4 0.01%
Cleveland 61 0.15% Lee 4 0.01%
Georgia 45 0.11% Johnston 4 0.01%
Mecklenburg 41 0.10% Cumberland 4 0.01%
Wake 34 0.08% Wilkes 4 0.01%
Watauga 30 0.07% Gates 3 0.01%
Gaston 25 0.06% Craven 3 0.01%
Carteret 25 0.06% Martin 3 0.01%
Iredell 22 0.05% Beaufort 2 0.00%
Washington 22 0.05% Davidson 2 0.00%
Guilford 20 0.05% Davie 2 0.00%
Virginia 16 0.04% Harnett 2 0.00%
Alexander 15 0.04% Stanly 2 0.00%
Orange 14 0.03% Richmond 2 0.00%
Ashe 14 0.03% Onslow 2 0.00%
Greene 12 0.03% Rockingham 2 0.00%
Union 12 0.03% Randolph 1 0.00%
Lincoln 12 0.03% Yadkin 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 10 0.02% Camden 1 0.00%
Durham 8 0.02% Columbus 1 0.00%
New Hanover 8 0.02% Granville 1 0.00%
Brunswick 8 0.02% Dare 1 0.00%
Surry 8 0.02% Jones 1 0.00%
Forsyth 7 0.02% Robeson 1 0.00%
Nash 6 0.01% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Wayne 6 0.01% Halifax 1 0.00%
Chatham 6 0.01% Stokes 1 0.00%
Franklin 5 0.01% Scotland 1 0.00%
Moore 5 0.01% Alleghany 0 0.00%
Alamance 4 0.01% Total Patients Served: 40360
Rowan 4 0.01% Burke

Pender 4 0.01% Burke 3235 48.14%
Pitt 4 0.01% Caldwell 1155 17.19%
Montgomery 4 0.01% Catawba 834 12.41%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
McDowell 637 9.48% Surry 1 0.01%
Watauga 193 2.87% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Alexander 115 1.71% Madison 1 0.01%
Lincoln 97 1.44% Caswell 1 0.01%
Rutherford 88 1.31% Johnston 1 0.01%
Wilkes >3 0.79% Total Patients Servet: 6720
Ashe 49 0.73% Cabarrus

Mitchell 44 0.65% Cabarrus 10476 51.08%
Iredell 44 0.65% Mecklenburg 2764 13.48%
Cleveland 36 0.54% Rowan 2382 11.61%
Avery 34 0.51% Other 2343 11.42%
Gaston 20 0.30% Stanly 1032 5.03%
Buncombe 12 0.18% Iredell 324 1.58%
Other 11 0.16% Union 244 1.19%
Mecklenburg 9 0.13% Gaston 153 0.75%
Yancey 9 0.13% Lincoln 134 0.65%
Tennessee 6 0.09% Cleveland 80 0.39%
Wake 6 0.09% Davidson 75 0.37%
Henderson 4 0.06% Anson 71 0.35%
Macon 3 0.04% Catawba 69 0.34%
Rowan 2 0.03% Montgomery 65 0.32%
Yadkin 2 0.03% South Carolina 32 0.16%
Polk 2 0.03% Rutherford 23 0.11%
Union 2 0.03% Caldwell 21 0.10%
Moore 2 0.03% Forsyth 21 0.10%
Orange 2 0.03% Guilford 17 0.08%
Haywood 2 0.03% Burke 14 0.07%
Durham 1 0.01% Randolph 12 0.06%
Alleghany 1 0.01% McDowell 9 0.04%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Alexander 9 0.04%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Robeson 9 0.04%
Georgia 1 0.01% Scotland 8 0.04%
Virginia 1 0.01% Wake 7 0.03%
Pasguotank 1 0.01% Davie 6 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Brunswick 6 0.03% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Henderson 6 0.03% Hertford 1 0.00%
Buncombe 6 0.03% Dare 1 0.00%
Stokes 6 0.03% Halifax 1 0.00%
Yadkin 5 0.02% Graham 1 0.00%
Richmond 5 0.02% Rockingham 1 0.00%
Surry 5 0.02% Georgia 1 0.00%
Virginia 5 0.02% Gates 1 0.00%
Watauga 4 0.02% Bladen 1 0.00%
Alamance 4 0.02% Orange 1 0.00%
Ashe 4 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 20511
Haywood 4 0.02% Caldwell

Durham 4 0.02% Caldwell 3817 78.03%
Hoke 3 0.01% Burke 370 7.56%
Alleghany 3 0.01% Catawba 265 5.42%
Cumberland 2 0.01% Wilkes 106 2.17%
Columbus 2 0.01% Alexander 105 2.15%
Macon 2 0.01% Watauga 92 1.88%
Pender 2 0.01% McDowell 32 0.65%
Sampson 2 0.01% Ashe 23 0.47%
Wilkes 2 0.01% Lincoln 15 0.31%
Wilson 2 0.01% Avery 14 0.29%
New Hanover 2 0.01% Other 10 0.20%
Mitchell 2 0.01% Iredell 7 0.14%
Jackson 2 0.01% Brunswick 3 0.06%
Johnston 2 0.01% Wake 3 0.06%
Polk 2 0.01% Cumberland 3 0.06%
Wayne 1 0.00% Guilford 3 0.06%
Yancey 1 0.00% Union 2 0.04%
Vance 1 0.00% Mitchell 2 0.04%
Clay 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 2 0.04%
Person 1 0.00% Buncombe 2 0.04%
Moore 1 0.00% Gaston 2 0.04%
Onslow 1 0.00% Forsyth 2 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Alleghany 2 0.04% Jackson 2 0.03%
Sampson 1 0.02% Durham 2 0.03%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Macon 2 0.03%
Alamance 1 0.02% Duplin 2 0.03%
Madison 1 0.02% Pender 2 0.03%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Bladen 2 0.03%
Harnett 1 0.02% South Carolina 1 0.01%
Rutherford 1 0.02% Sampson 1 0.01%
Robeson 1 0.02% Union 1 0.01%
Davidson 1 0.02% Vance 1 0.01%
Cherokee 1 0.02% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 4892 Warren ! 0.01%

Carteret Burke 1 0.01%
Carteret 5073 71.23% Virginia 1 0.01%
Craven 1173 16.47% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Onslow 644 9.04% Randolph 1 0.01%
Other 73 1.02% Perquimans 1 0.01%
Pamlico 23 0.32% Avery 1 0.01%
Wake 15 0.21% Orange 1 0.01%
Pitt 14 0.20% Madison 1 0.01%
Jones 11 0.15% Lee 1 0.01%
Guilford 10 0.14% Johnston 1 0.01%
Lenoir 8 0.11% Harnett 1 0.01%
Wilson 6 0.08% Greene 1 0.01%
Nash 6 0.08% Davie 1 0.01%
Beaufort 6 0.08% Chatham 1 0.01%
Hyde 5 0.07% Catawba 1 0.01%
Forsyth > 0.07% Total Patients Served: 7122
Wayne 4 0.06% Catawba
Brunswick 4 0.06% Catawba 9356 48.60%
Edgecombe 3 0.04% Caldwell 2254 11.71%
Georgia 2 0.03% Other 2174 11.29%
Rowan 2 0.03% Burke 1621 8.42%
Surry 2 0.03% Alexander 1480 7.69%

Monday, July 15, 2024 Page 7 of 45



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Lincoln 976 5.07% Wilson 2 0.01%
Iredell 400 2.08% Wayne 2 0.01%
Cleveland 166 0.86% Montgomery 2 0.01%
McDowell 139 0.72% Dare 2 0.01%
Watauga 109 0.57% Alamance 2 0.01%
Gaston 78 0.41% Franklin 2 0.01%
Ashe 74 0.38% Jackson 2 0.01%
Wilkes 70 0.36% Anson 2 0.01%
Rutherford 48 0.25% Stokes 1 0.01%
Avery 46 0.24% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 42 0.22% Chatham 1 0.01%
Mitchell 21 0.11% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Rowan 20 0.10% Craven 1 0.01%
Buncombe 18 0.09% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Davidson 13 0.07% Orange 1 0.01%
Forsyth 12 0.06% Harnett 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 10 0.05% Sampson 1 0.01%
Alleghany 9 0.05% Johnston 1 0.01%
Swain 8 0.04% Lee 1 0.01%
Guilford 8 0.04% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Wake 7 0.04% Robeson 1 0.01%
Surry 7 0.04% Polk 1 0.01%
Haywood 7 0.04% Onslow 1 0.01%
New Hanover 6 0.03% Granville 1 0.01%
Brunswick > 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 19250
Davie 5 0.03% Chatham

Henderson 5 0.03% Other 1233 100.00%
Moore 5 0.03% Total Patients Servet: 1233
Yadkin 4 0.02% Cherokee

Macon 4 0.02% Cherokee 1745 68.14%
Stanly 4 0.02% Clay 507 19.80%
Yancey 3 0.02% Graham 153 5.97%
Pender 2 0.01% Other 145 5.66%
Union 2 0.01% Macon 9 0.35%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Jackson 2 0.08% Rutherford 1066 14.75%
Total Patients Serve: 2561 Gaston 709 9.81%
Chowan Other 256 3.54%
Chowan 622 34.19% Lincoln 103 1.43%
Bertie 346 19.02% Mecklenburg 70 0.97%
Washington 284 15.61% Cabarrus 27 0.37%
Perquimans 209 11.49% Burke 24 0.33%
Tyrrell 124 6.82% Stanly 16 0.22%
Pasquotank 54 2.97% Polk 15 0.21%
Hertford 49 2.69% Union 14 0.19%
Gates 36 1.98% Rowan 10 0.14%
Martin 28 1.54% Catawba 10 0.14%
Dare 13 0.71% Buncombe 7 0.10%
Other 7 0.38% McDowell 7 0.10%
Beaufort 7 0.38% Henderson 6 0.08%
Northampton 6 0.33% Caldwell 6 0.08%
Camden 6 0.33% Avery 3 0.04%
Pitt 6 0.33% Pender 2 0.03%
Currituck 4 0.22% Graham 2 0.03%
Nash 3 0.16% Guilford 2 0.03%
Hyde 3 0.16% Wake 2 0.03%
Vance 2 0.11% Iredell 2 0.03%
Halifax 2 0.11% Forsyth 1 0.01%
Craven 1 0.05% Randolph 1 0.01%
McDowell 1 0.05% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Buncombe 1 0.05% Robeson 1 0.01%
Wilson ! 0.05% Total Patients Served: 7225
Gaston 1 0.05% Columbus
Lee 1 0.05% Columbus 1132 82.39%
Mecklenburg 1 0.05% Bladen 165 12.01%
Wake 1 0.05% Brunswick 26 1.89%
Total Patients Serve: 1819 Robeson 18 L31%
Cleveland Other 18 1.31%
Cleveland 4862 67.29% New Hanover 4 0.29%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Cumberland 3 0.22% Columbus 4 0.03%
Alamance 1 0.07% Alamance 4 0.03%
Lee 1 0.07% Northampton 4 0.03%
Onslow 1 0.07% Bertie 4 0.03%
Alexander 1 0.07% Durham 4 0.03%
Sampson 1 0.07% Sampson 3 0.02%
Scotland 1 0.07% Cumberland 3 0.02%
Stanly 1 0.07% Dare 3 0.02%
Harnett 1 0.07% Chowan 3 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 1374 Georgia 3 0.02%

Craven Virginia 3 0.02%
Craven 9516 66.06% Edgecombe 3 0.02%
Pamlico 1126 7.82% Hyde 3 0.02%
Carteret 1085 7.53% Buncombe 2 0.01%
Onslow 926 6.43% Johnston 2 0.01%
Jones 720 5.00% Jackson 1 0.01%
Beaufort 322 2.24% Lee 1 0.01%
Lenoir 188 1.31% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Other 136 0.94% Avery 1 0.01%
Pitt 132 0.92% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Duplin 37 0.26% Union 1 0.01%
Pender 28 0.19% Tyrrell 1 0.01%
Wayne 25 0.17% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Martin 23 0.16% Pasquotank 1 0.01%
Wake 13 0.09% Camden 1 0.01%
Greene 12 0.08% Chatham 1 0.01%
Washington 9 0.06% Forsyth 1 0.01%
Halifax 8 0.06% Perquimans 1 0.01%
Nash 7 0.05% Gates 1 0.01%
New Hanover 7 0.05% Stokes 1 0.01%
Guilford 6 0.04% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Wilson 5 0.03% Haywood 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 4 0.03% Total Patients Served: 14404
South Carolina 4 0.03% Cumberland
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Cumberland 19505 63.98% Chatham 6 0.02%
Robeson 2221 7.28% Gaston 5 0.02%
Bladen 1965 6.45% Union 5 0.02%
Hoke 1695 5.56% Caldwell 5 0.02%
Harnett 1649 5.41% Surry 5 0.02%
Sampson 1280 4.20% Catawba 4 0.01%
Lee 454 1.49% Carteret 4 0.01%
Moore 417 1.37% Forsyth 4 0.01%
Other 212 0.70% Greene 4 0.01%
Scotland 145 0.48% Stanly 4 0.01%
Richmond 143 0.47% Halifax 4 0.01%
Wake 121 0.40% Wilson 4 0.01%
Johnston 91 0.30% Rutherford 3 0.01%
Columbus 86 0.28% Tennessee 3 0.01%
Duplin 56 0.18% Orange 3 0.01%
Wayne 50 0.16% Vance 3 0.01%
South Carolina 46 0.15% Pender 3 0.01%
Brunswick 40 0.13% Dare 3 0.01%
Mecklenburg 30 0.10% Buncombe 2 0.01%
Onslow 28 0.09% Jones 2 0.01%
New Hanover 25 0.08% Davidson 2 0.01%
Guilford 19 0.06% Franklin 2 0.01%
Virginia 15 0.05% Martin 2 0.01%
Georgia 14 0.05% Yancey 1 0.00%
Lenoir 11 0.04% Yadkin 1 0.00%
Montgomery 10 0.03% Burke 1 0.00%
Durham 10 0.03% Watauga 1 0.00%
Craven 9 0.03% Person 1 0.00%
Rockingham 8 0.03% Washington 1 0.00%
Pitt 8 0.03% Hertford 1 0.00%
Randolph 7 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.00%
Nash 7 0.02% Macon 1 0.00%
Anson 7 0.02% McDowell 1 0.00%
Alamance 6 0.02% Mitchell 1 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Iredell 1 0.00% Johnston 1 0.04%
Cabarrus 1 0.00% Davidson 1 0.04%
Northampton 1 0.00% Halifax 1 0.04%
Davie 1 0.00% Edgecombe 1 0.04%
Henderson 1 0.00% Alamance 1 0.04%
Total Patients Serve: 30488 Chatham ! 0.04%
Dare Total Patients Served: 2394
Dare 1858 77.61% Davidson
Currituck 228 9.52% Davidson 5247 81.02%
Other 175 7.31% Guilford 268 4.14%
Hyde 54 2.26% Rowan 255 3.94%
Tyrrell 19 0.79% Randolph 223 3.44%
Pasquotank 11 0.46% Forsyth 201 3.10%
Chowan 8 0.33% Yadkin 59 0.91%
Guilford 5 0.21% Davie 41 0.63%
Pitt 5 0.21% Other 41 0.63%
Onslow 2 0.08% Stanly 26 0.40%
Northampton 2 0.08% Stokes 18 0.28%
Washington 2 0.08% Surry 16 0.25%
Wake 2 0.08% Cabarrus 12 0.19%
Beaufort 2 0.08% Mecklenburg 9 0.14%
Craven 2 0.08% Rockingham 6 0.09%
Camden 2 0.08% Brunswick 5 0.08%
Franklin 1 0.04% Iredell 5 0.08%
Wilson 1 0.04% Moore 4 0.06%
Bertie 1 0.04% Montgomery 3 0.05%
Stanly 1 0.04% Union 3 0.05%
Cabarrus 1 0.04% Haywood 2 0.03%
Person 1 0.04% Catawba 2 0.03%
Perquimans 1 0.04% Craven 2 0.03%
Gates 1 0.04% Chatham 2 0.03%
Orange 1 0.04% New Hanover 2 0.03%
Cleveland 1 0.04% Watauga 2 0.03%
Mecklenburg 1 0.04% Ashe 2 0.03%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Alexander 2 0.03% Buncombe 30 0.88%
Alamance 2 0.03% Alexander 28 0.82%
Caldwell 2 0.03% Ashe 23 0.67%
Wake 1 0.02% Burke 21 0.61%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Randolph 18 0.53%
Wayne 1 0.02% Rockingham 16 0.47%
Alleghany 1 0.02% Lincoln 13 0.38%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 12 0.35%
Richmond 1 0.02% Cleveland 11 0.32%
Bladen 1 0.02% Cabarrus 8 0.23%
Buncombe 1 0.02% McDowell 8 0.23%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Gaston 8 0.23%
Duplin 1 0.02% Haywood 7 0.20%
Pender 1 0.02% Rutherford 6 0.18%
Lee 1 0.02% Henderson 5 0.15%
Mitchell 1 0.02% Avery 5 0.15%
Onslow 1 0.02% Alamance 4 0.12%
Total Patients Served: 6476 vancey 4 0-12%
Davie Orange 3 0.09%
Forsyth 947 27.65% Brunswick 3 0.09%
Davie 925 27.01% Wake 2 0.06%
Iredell 271 7.91% Johnston 2 0.06%
Yadkin 185 5.40% Jackson 2 0.06%
Other 177 517% Cumberland 2 0.06%
Catawba 173 5.05% Mitchell 2 0.06%
Surry 88 2.57% Wayne 1 0.03%
Wilkes 73 2.13% Durham 1 0.03%
Davidson 68 1.99% Union 1 0.03%
Rowan 61 1.78% Transylvania 1 0.03%
Guilford 56 1.64% Stanly 1 0.03%
Stokes 48 1.40% Chatham 1 0.03%
Watauga 34 0.99% Richmond 1 0.03%
Caldwell 32 0.93% Polk 1 0.03%
Alleghany 31 0.91% Nash 1 0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Moore
Montgomery
Craven

Hertford

Total Patients Served:

Duplin
Other

Total Patients Served:

Durham
Durham
Wake
Other
Orange
Person
Alamance
Granville
Cumberland
Vance
Guilford
Chatham
Franklin
Johnston
Harnett
New Hanover
Brunswick
Mecklenburg
Robeson
Wayne
Caswell
Onslow
Moore
Lee
Nash

Warren
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1
1
1
1

1747

16593

6970
4728
4253
2801
2423
2360
951
901
873
804
598
522
392
390
351
345
336
309
299
299
288
274
273
270

0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3425

100.00%

1747

30.84%
12.95%
8.79%
7.90%
5.21%
4.50%
4.39%
1.77%
1.67%
1.62%
1.49%
1.11%
0.97%
0.73%
0.72%
0.65%
0.64%
0.62%
0.57%
0.56%
0.56%
0.54%
0.51%
0.51%
0.50%

Pitt
Virginia
Halifax
Wilson
Randolph
Craven
Carteret
Forsyth
Buncombe
Sampson
Rockingham
Catawba
Scotland
Hoke
Beaufort
Cabarrus
Edgecombe
Pender
Columbus
Duplin
Iredell
Lenoir
Gaston
Bladen
Davidson
Henderson
Dare
Northampton
Union
Rowan
Richmond
Caldwell
Martin

Watauga

259
254
246
241
222
210
197
193
176
142
137
117
109
101
99
98
95
95
94
93
91
90
89
86
84
82
80
77
69
69
59
51
47
47

0.48%
0.47%
0.46%
0.45%
0.41%
0.39%
0.37%
0.36%
0.33%
0.26%
0.25%
0.22%
0.20%
0.19%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.16%
0.16%
0.15%
0.15%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Burke 46 0.09% Madison 14 0.03%
Surry 41 0.08% Anson 13 0.02%
Haywood 39 0.07% Polk 11 0.02%
Cleveland 39 0.07% Alleghany 9 0.02%
Lincoln 35 0.07% Avery 9 0.02%
McDowell 35 0.07% Cherokee 9 0.02%
Macon 34 0.06% Gates 7 0.01%
Perquimans 34 0.06% Camden 6 0.01%
Stanly 34 0.06% Tyrrell 3 0.01%
South Carolina 34 0.06% Graham 3 0.01%
Hertford 33 0.06% Hyde 2 0.00%
Jackson 33 0.06% Clay 1 0.00%
Rutherford 3 0.06% Total Patients Serve: 53804
Wilkes 30 0.06% Edgecombe

Chowan 29 0.05% Edgecombe 1269 64.78%
Greene 29 0.05% Halifax 228 11.64%
Transylvania 28 0.05% Nash 204 10.41%
Currituck 27 0.05% Martin 99 5.05%
Pasquotank 26 0.05% Pitt 49 2.50%
Montgomery 24 0.04% Wilson 29 1.48%
Ashe 24 0.04% Bertie 19 0.97%
Washington 24 0.04% Northampton 16 0.82%
Stokes 21 0.04% Hertford 12 0.61%
Davie 21 0.04% Franklin 5 0.26%
Alexander 20 0.04% Wake 5 0.26%
Pamlico 18 0.03% Other 5 0.26%
Mitchell 17 0.03% Beaufort 4 0.20%
Jones 17 0.03% Duplin 3 0.15%
Yancey 17 0.03% Washington 2 0.10%
Georgia 17 0.03% Wayne 2 0.10%
Yadkin 16 0.03% Dare 2 0.10%
Swain 14 0.03% Chowan 1 0.05%
Tennessee 14 0.03% Guilford 1 0.05%
Bertie 14 0.03% Johnston 1 0.05%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Currituck
Tyrrell

Alamance

Total Patients Served:

Forsyth
Forsyth
Davidson
Guilford
Stokes
Surry
Davie
Yadkin
Other
Iredell
Wilkes
Randolph
Mecklenburg
Rockingham
Catawba
Rowan
Virginia
Ashe
Caldwell
Alleghany
Watauga
Alexander
Burke
Cabarrus
Union
Lincoln
Alamance
Buncombe
Wake

Gaston

Monday, July 15, 2024

S

33599
5103
5094
4318
4052
3595
3001
2773
1830
1784
1190
977
933
832
734
629
430
408
385
379
322
256
185
163
137
131
121
97
75

0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1959

45.03%
6.84%
6.83%
5.79%
5.43%
4.82%
4.02%
3.72%
2.45%
2.39%
1.59%
1.31%
1.25%
1.11%
0.98%
0.84%
0.58%
0.55%
0.52%
0.51%
0.43%
0.34%
0.25%
0.22%
0.18%
0.18%
0.16%
0.13%
0.10%

McDowell
Henderson
Avery
Stanly
Haywood
Cleveland
Montgomery
Brunswick
South Carolina
Rutherford
Moore
Cumberland
Durham
Chatham
Caswell
Onslow
Georgia
Mitchell

New Hanover
Carteret
Tennessee
Yancey
Robeson
Macon
Orange
Harnett
Dare
Jackson
Transylvania
Lee

Anson

Polk

Nash

Pitt

67
63
63
62
59
46
45
39
38
38
37
34
29
27
26
23
23
22
20
18
17
15
14
14
14
13
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
10

0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Richmond 10 0.01% Total Patients Served: 74621
Wayne 8 0.01% Gaston

Pender 8 0.01% Gaston 12613 64.29%
Craven 7 0.01% Other 2630 13.41%
Johnston 7 0.01% Cleveland 1951 9.94%
Person 7 0.01% Mecklenburg 781 3.98%
Madison 7 0.01% Lincoln 737 3.76%
Clay 6 0.01% South Carolina 429 2.19%
Graham 6 0.01% Rutherford 138 0.70%
Columbus 5 0.01% Catawba 95 0.48%
Scotland 5 0.01% Union 44 0.22%
Sampson 4 0.01% Cabarrus 40 0.20%
Swain 4 0.01% Iredell 27 0.14%
Hoke 4 0.01% Caldwell 21 0.11%
Cherokee 3 0.00% Burke 19 0.10%
Washington 3 0.00% Rowan 14 0.07%
Bladen 3 0.00% Avery 7 0.04%
Warren 3 0.00% McDowell 6 0.03%
Halifax 3 0.00% Haywood 5 0.03%
Franklin 3 0.00% Bladen 4 0.02%
Martin 3 0.00% Wake 4 0.02%
Lenoir 3 0.00% Stanly 3 0.02%
Duplin 2 0.00% Virginia 3 0.02%
Vance 2 0.00% Wilkes 3 0.02%
Hertford 2 0.00% Forsyth 3 0.02%
Hyde 2 0.00% Davie 3 0.02%
Edgecombe 2 0.00% Ashe 3 0.02%
Wilson 1 0.00% Davidson 3 0.02%
Jones 1 0.00% Brunswick 3 0.02%
Granville 1 0.00% Alexander 3 0.02%
Beaufort 1 0.00% Buncombe 2 0.01%
Bertie 1 0.00% Transylvania 2 0.01%
Perquimans 1 0.00% Tennessee 2 0.01%
Camden 0 0.00% Anson 2 0.01%

Monday, July 15, 2024 Page 17 of 45



Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Rockingham 2 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1704
Guilford 2 0.01% Guilford
Mitchell 2 0.01% Guilford 38213 62.94%
Durham 2 0.01% Randolph 6559 10.80%
Watauga 1 0.01% Rockingham 4188 6.90%
Vance 1 0.01% Other 3426 5.64%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Davidson 2823 4.65%
Wayne 1 0.01% Alamance 1626 2.68%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Forsyth 1471 2.42%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Virginia 676 1.11%
Robeson 1 0.01% Caswell 273 0.45%
Richmond 1 0.01% Stokes 203 0.33%
Randolph 1 0.01% Chatham 152 0.25%
Onslow 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 89 0.15%
Alamance 1 0.01% Wake 79 0.13%
Total Patients Served: 19619 Montgomery 7 0-12%
Granville Surry 62 0.10%
Granville 745 43.72% Rowan 49 0.08%
Vance 508 29.81% Durham 46 0.08%
Warren 149 8.74% Moore 43 0.07%
Virginia 107 6.28% Davie 36 0.06%
Franklin 77 4.52% Stanly 35 0.06%
Other 50 2.93% Orange 31 0.05%
Person 33 1.94% Wilkes 31 0.05%
Durham 10 0.59% Iredell 31 0.05%
Halifax 8 0.47% South Carolina 29 0.05%
Wake 7 0.41% Yadkin 26 0.04%
Northampton 3 0.18% Brunswick 26 0.04%
Nash 2 0.12% Georgia 25 0.04%
Wilson 1 0.06% Person 22 0.04%
Harnett 1 0.06% Cabarrus 19 0.03%
Davidson 1 0.06% Cumberland 18 0.03%
Brunswick 1 0.06% New Hanover 18 0.03%
Orange 1 0.06% Catawba 17 0.03%

Monday, July 15, 2024
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Ashe 16 0.03% Bladen 3 0.00%
Johnston 14 0.02% Lenoir 3 0.00%
Lee 14 0.02% Warren 3 0.00%
Alleghany 13 0.02% Scotland 2 0.00%
Pitt 13 0.02% Craven 2 0.00%
Caldwell 13 0.02% Dare 2 0.00%
Richmond 12 0.02% Bertie 1 0.00%
Burke 10 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.00%
Carteret 9 0.01% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Watauga 9 0.01% Tyrrell 1 0.00%
Tennessee 9 0.01% Yancey 1 0.00%
Buncombe 8 0.01% Chowan 1 0.00%
Gaston 8 0.01% Vance 1 0.00%
Union 8 0.01% Hertford 1 0.00%
Granville 7 0.01% McDowell 1 0.00%
Robeson 7 0.01% Northampton 1 0.00%
Harnett 7 0.01% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Columbus 7 0.01% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Cleveland 6 0.01% Lincoln 1 0.00%
Wayne 6 0.01% Jackson 1 0.00%
Nash 6 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.00%
Anson 6 0.01% Sampson 1 0.00%
Franklin 5 0.01% Haywood 1 0.00%
Pender 5 0.01% Greene 1 0.00%
Onslow 5 0.01% Gates 1 0.00%
Hoke 5 0.01% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Wilson 4 0.01% Total Patients Served: 60710
Pasquotank 4 0.01% Halifax

Henderson 4 0.01% Halifax 1369 69.53%
Avery 4 0.01% Northampton 432 21.94%
Madison 4 0.01% Other 65 3.30%
Alexander 4 0.01% Hertford 35 1.78%
Duplin 3 0.00% Warren 28 1.42%
Cherokee 3 0.00% Bertie 9 0.46%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Nash

Wake
Martin
Brunswick
Edgecombe
Forsyth
Wilson
Gates
Washington
Robeson
Pitt
Camden
Onslow
Chowan
Currituck
Dare

Beaufort

Total Patients Served:

Harnett
Harnett
Sampson
Johnston
Wake
Cumberland
Lee
Other
Hoke
Duplin
Bladen
Catawba
Wayne
Chatham
Halifax

Wilson

Monday, July 15, 2024

8
3
3
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2068

883
206
135
122
65

[EEY
~
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0.41%
0.15%
0.15%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1969

58.48%
24.97%
5.83%
3.82%
3.45%
1.84%
0.48%
0.23%
0.17%
0.14%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%

Guilford
Tennessee
Robeson
Randolph
Durham
Orange
Onslow
New Hanover
Moore
Lenoir
Cabarrus

Warren

Total Patients Served:

Haywood

Haywood
Jackson
Buncombe
Other
Macon
Swain
Graham
Cherokee
Clay
Madison
McDowell
Polk
Yancey
Henderson
Transylvania
Lincoln
Guilford
Durham
Gaston

Mecklenburg

N e e = = = T = T = = S

3532

266
108
94
86
71
64
43
22

N
[
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0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3536

81.31%
6.12%
2.49%
2.16%
1.98%
1.63%
1.47%
0.99%
0.51%
0.48%
0.16%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Forsyth 1 0.02% Edgecombe 3 0.03%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Iredell 2 0.02%
Stokes 1 0.02% New Hanover 2 0.02%
Chatham 1 0.02% Orange 2 0.02%
Carteret 1 0.02% Watauga 2 0.02%
Iredell 1 0.02% Guilford 2 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 4344 Lee 2 0.02%
Henderson Alamance 1 0.01%
Henderson 5779 62.92% Forsyth 1 0.01%
Buncombe 1259 13.71% Stanly 1 0.01%
Transylvania 770 8.38% Yadkin 1 0.01%
Polk 405 4.41% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Other 403 4.39% Randolph 1 0.01%
Rutherford 222 2.42% Vance 1 0.01%
Haywood 66 0.72% Lincoln 1 0.01%
Madison 63 0.69% Gaston 1 0.01%
McDowell 40 0.44% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Jackson 38 0.41% Carteret 1 0.01%
Yancey 29 0.32% Moore 1 0.01%
Macon 13 0.14% Chatham 1 0.01%
Cleveland 12 0.13% Columbus 1 0.01%
Burke 8 0.09% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Meckdenburg ! 0.08% Total Patients Served: 9185
Avery 6 0.07% Hertford
Swain 5 0.05% Hertford 813 47.82%
Graham 4 0.04% Bertie 416 24.47%
Cherokee 4 0.04% Northampton 287 16.88%
Clay 4 0.04% Gates 78 4.59%
Cabarrus 3 0.03% Other 24 1.41%
Wake 3 0.03% Martin 15 0.88%
Brunswick 3 0.03% Chowan 12 0.71%
Mitchell 3 0.03% Halifax 9 0.53%
Catawba 3 0.03% Pasquotank 8 0.47%
Davidson 3 0.03% Washington 6 0.35%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Dare
Vance
Camden
Beaufort
Currituck
Tyrrell
Duplin
Perquimans
Pitt

Nash
Craven
Carteret
Lenoir

Durham

Total Patients Served:

Hoke
Cumberland
Hoke
Robeson
Bladen
Moore
Scotland
Harnett
Lee
Sampson
Richmond
Other
South Carolina
Anson
Columbus
Guilford
Halifax
Montgomery

Wake

Monday, July 15, 2024

5
4
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1

1596
1316

582

192

121
72
64
24
21

0.29%
0.24%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1700

39.42%
32.50%
14.37%

4.74%
2.99%
1.78%
1.58%
0.59%
0.52%
0.37%
0.35%
0.12%
0.12%
0.10%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%

Alamance
Onslow

New Hanover
Johnston
Brunswick

Georgia

Total Patients Served:

Iredell
Iredell
Other
Mecklenburg
Alexander
Catawba
Rowan
Lincoln
Cabarrus
Wilkes
Davie
Yadkin
Gaston
Caldwell
Davidson
Forsyth
Burke
Surry
Stanly
Watauga
Alleghany
McDowell
Ashe
Union
South Carolina
Cleveland

Rutherford

S

8624
4641

977
815
514
484
196
153
152
145
51
a7
42
23
20
17
16
14
14
12

0.05%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4049

50.53%
27.19%
5.72%
4.78%
3.01%
2.84%
1.15%
0.90%
0.89%
0.85%
0.30%
0.28%
0.25%
0.13%
0.12%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%

Page 22 of 45



Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Virginia
Buncombe
Guilford
Mitchell
Anson
Randolph
Nash

Clay
Edgecombe
Yancey
Robeson
Henderson
Beaufort
Lee

New Hanover
Brunswick
Madison
Orange
Lenoir
Franklin
Dare
Chatham
Macon
Swain
Pender
Avery
Montgomery

Rockingham

Total Patients Served:

Jackson
Jackson
Macon
Swain

Graham

Monday, July 15, 2024

7
6
5
5
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1215
534
457
171

0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

17068

45.66%
20.07%
17.17%

6.43%

Haywood
Other
Cherokee
Clay
Buncombe
Guilford
Wake
Union
Onslow
Moore
Mecklenburg
Forsyth
Henderson
Polk
Watauga
Pitt

Rowan
Transylvania
Franklin
Catawba
Nash
Surry
Carteret
Currituck
Davidson
Gaston
Harnett
Iredell
Lincoln
Mitchell
Dare

Halifax

Total Patients Served:

Johnston

112
61
50

[EEY
N
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4.21%
2.29%
1.88%
0.45%
0.26%
0.19%
0.19%
0.15%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.00%

2661
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Johnston 7542 57.90% Montgomery 2 0.02%
Other 1500 11.51% Martin 2 0.02%
Wake 1486 11.41% Hyde 2 0.02%
Wayne 634 4.87% Hertford 2 0.02%
Sampson 585 4.49% Guilford 2 0.02%
Harnett 525 4.03% Forsyth 2 0.02%
Wilson 181 1.39% Warren 2 0.02%
Nash 174 1.34% Chatham 2 0.02%
Cumberland 75 0.58% Burke 2 0.02%
Duplin 52 0.40% Bertie 2 0.02%
Lenoir 43 0.33% Alamance 2 0.02%
Pitt 29 0.22% Richmond 2 0.02%
Greene 22 0.17% Franklin 2 0.02%
Edgecombe 13 0.10% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Carteret 11 0.08% Watauga 1 0.01%
Bladen 11 0.08% Yadkin 1 0.01%
Craven 10 0.08% Durham 1 0.01%
Robeson 10 0.08% Person 1 0.01%
Onslow 9 0.07% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Virginia 8 0.06% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Beaufort 7 0.05% Davidson 1 0.01%
Halifax 7 0.05% Gates 1 0.01%
Hoke 7 0.05% Granville 1 0.01%
Brunswick 6 0.05% Georgia 1 0.01%
Pender 5 0.04% Buncombe 1 0.01%
New Hanover 5 0.04% Iredell 1 0.01%
South Carolina 5 0.04% Jones 1 0.01%
Lee 5 0.04% Pasquotank 1 0.01%
Vance 4 0.03% Columbus 1 0.01%
Pamlico 3 0.02% Total Patients Served: 13027
Northampton 3 0.02% Lee

Moore 3 0.02% Lee 2731 77.54%
Surry 3 0.02% Harnett 405 11.50%
Randolph 2 0.02% Chatham 153 4.34%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Moore
Cumberland
Wake

Other

Hoke
Richmond
Alamance
Brunswick
Scotland
Durham
Granville
Person
Randolph
Pitt

Wayne

New Hanover
Montgomery
Johnston
Guilford
Burke

Orange

Total Patients Served:

Lenoir
Lenoir
Greene
Pitt
Wayne
Duplin
Craven
Jones
Onslow
Carteret
Wilson

Other

Monday, July 15, 2024

122
31
28
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2303

244
145
118
79
73
50
46
14
6
6

3.46%
0.88%
0.80%
0.40%
0.17%
0.14%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3522

73.98%
7.84%
4.66%
3.79%
2.54%
2.35%
1.61%
1.48%
0.45%
0.19%
0.19%

Wake
Johnston
Hertford
Nash
Halifax
Tyrrell
Pender
Stokes
Rockingham
Brunswick
Jackson
Beaufort
Chowan
Davidson
Cumberland
Anson
Edgecombe

Franklin

Total Patients Served:

Lincoln
Lincoln
Gaston
Catawba
Mecklenburg
Cleveland
Other
Caldwell
Iredell
Cabarrus
Burke
Rowan
Rutherford
Alexander

Union

kP P P P P, P PR, R P P P N DN ®O®W PO

3148

801
628
188
166
39
26
26
21
15
13
12
11
9

0.16%
0.13%
0.10%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3113

61.14%
15.56%
12.20%
3.65%
3.22%
0.76%
0.50%
0.50%
0.41%
0.29%
0.25%
0.23%
0.21%
0.17%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

South Carolina
Stanly
Watauga
Avery
McDowell
Buncombe
New Hanover
Wilkes
Forsyth
Yancey
Yadkin

Martin
Virginia
Davidson
Guilford
Scotland
Haywood
Moore

Wake

Total Patients Served:

Macon
Macon
Other
Jackson
Swain
Cherokee
Transylvania
Clay
Graham
Haywood
Buncombe
Burke
McDowell

Moore

Monday, July 15, 2024

7
6
4
4
4
3
3
3
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2133
372
299

61
60
56
40
17
16
13

0.14%
0.12%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5149

69.23%
12.07%
9.70%
1.98%
1.95%
1.82%
1.30%
0.55%
0.52%
0.42%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

Iredell
Yancey
Wake
Stanly
Scotland
Orange
Madison

Lee

Total Patients Served:

Martin

Other

Total Patients Served:

McDowell
McDowell
Burke
Rutherford
Buncombe
Mitchell
Yancey
Avery
Other
Caldwell
Catawba
Henderson
Madison
Cleveland
Watauga
Ashe
Lincoln
Polk
Wake
Jackson
Haywood

Union

L = T = S e e e

323

2059

247
183
143
132
73
44
23
20
14
12
11

=
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0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3081

100.00%

323

68.04%
8.16%
6.05%
4.73%
4.36%
2.41%
1.45%
0.76%
0.66%
0.46%
0.40%
0.36%
0.33%
0.23%
0.20%
0.17%
0.17%
0.13%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Swain
Mecklenburg
Wilkes
Georgia
Tennessee
Macon
Moore
Johnston
Cumberland

Alexander

South Carolina

Gaston

Total Patients Served:

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Other

Union

South Carolina

Cabarrus
Gaston
Iredell
Lincoln
Stanly
Cleveland
Rowan
Catawba
Anson
Caldwell
Rutherford
Burke
Guilford
Forsyth
Buncombe

Alexander

Monday, July 15, 2024
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78090
12715
12270
9737
5192
4927
3849
2408
1453
1356
1291
1049
506
315
266
242
155
146
140
135

0.10%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3026

56.47%

9.19%
8.87%
7.04%
3.75%
3.56%
2.78%
1.74%
1.05%
0.98%
0.93%
0.76%
0.37%
0.23%
0.19%
0.17%
0.11%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%

Wake
Davidson
Montgomery
Watauga
Richmond
Wilkes
McDowell
Virginia
Brunswick
Henderson
Robeson
Scotland
Davie

Avery
Georgia
Moore
Jackson
Ashe
Cumberland
New Hanover
Surry
Alamance
Haywood
Onslow
Randolph
Yadkin
Macon
Vance
Transylvania
Mitchell
Durham
Tennessee
Polk

Stokes

126

119

115
98
82
72
70
69
66
63
59
56
52
51
51
46
45
44
44
40
34
32
32
31
29
27
26
26
25
24
23
22
21
21

0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Hoke 19 0.01% Person 2 0.00%
Alleghany 19 0.01% Pamlico 2 0.00%
Columbus 17 0.01% Washington 2 0.00%
Yancey 16 0.01% Martin 1 0.00%
Orange 16 0.01% Chowan 1 0.00%
Rockingham 15 0.01% Bertie 1 0.00%
Lee 14 0.01% Warren 1 0.00%
Dare 13 0.01% Camden 1 0.00%
Craven 11 0.01% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Pender 10 0.01% Duplin 1 0.00%
Swain 9 0.01% Greene 1 0.00%
Pitt 9 0.01% Halifax 1 0.00%
Frankdin o 0.01% Total Patients Served: 138287
Granville 9 0.01% Mitchell

Chatham 8 0.01% Mitchell 671 44.76%
Madison 8 0.01% Yancey 627 41.83%
Gates 7 0.01% Avery 83 5.54%
Carteret 7 0.01% McDowell 48 3.20%
Bladen 7 0.01% Other 18 1.20%
Johnston 7 0.01% Madison 18 1.20%
Clay 6 0.00% Buncombe 14 0.93%
Beaufort 6 0.00% Burke 6 0.40%
Caswell 6 0.00% Watauga 4 0.27%
Sampson 5 0.00% Ashe 2 0.13%
Wayne 5 0.00% Haywood 2 0.13%
Wilson 5 0.00% Union 1 0.07%
Cherokee 4 0.00% Swain 1 0.07%
Lenoir 4 0.00% Caldwell 1 0.07%
Nash 4 0.00% Macon 1 0.07%
Graham 4 0.00% Henderson 1 0.07%
Harnett 3 0.00% New Hanover 1 0.07%
Northampton 8 0.00% Total Patients Served: 1499
Hertford 2 0.00% Montgomery

Currituck 2 0.00% Montgomery 471 76.21%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Moore 71 11.49% Brunswick 22 0.11%
Randolph 35 5.66% Guilford 15 0.07%
Stanly 17 2.75% New Hanover 13 0.06%
Richmond 6 0.97% Davidson 9 0.04%
Lee 5 0.81% Watauga 9 0.04%
Guilford 4 0.65% Columbus 8 0.04%
Brunswick 2 0.32% Mecklenburg 8 0.04%
Harnett 2 0.32% Durham 7 0.03%
Anson 1 0.16% Virginia 6 0.03%
Hoke 1 0.16% Catawba 5 0.02%
Onslow 1 0.16% Avery 5 0.02%
Other 1 0.16% Georgia 4 0.02%
Scotland 1 0.16% Tennessee 3 0.01%
Davidson 0 0.00% Onslow 3 0.01%
Total Patients Serve: 618 Burke 3 0.01%
Moore Alamance 3 0.01%
Moore 11140 54.12% Johnston 3 0.01%
Richmond 1489 7.23% Franklin 3 0.01%
Lee 1345 6.53% Yancey 2 0.01%
Robeson 991 4.81% Washington 2 0.01%
Montgomery 976 4.74% Carteret 2 0.01%
Cumberland 972 4.72% Cleveland 2 0.01%
Hoke 917 4.46% Craven 2 0.01%
Harnett 832 4.04% Rowan 2 0.01%
Scotland 778 3.78% McDowell 2 0.01%
Other 275 1.34% Union 2 0.01%
Randolph 217 1.05% Pitt 2 0.01%
Chatham 209 1.02% Person 2 0.01%
Wake 81 0.39% Pender 2 0.01%
Anson 76 0.37% Halifax 2 0.01%
South Carolina 54 0.26% Nash 1 0.00%
Sampson 25 0.12% Hyde 1 0.00%
Stanly 23 0.11% Alexander 1 0.00%
Bladen 22 0.11% Northampton 1 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Ashe 1 0.00% Vance 1 0.01%
Currituck 1 0.00% Washington 1 0.01%
Davie 1 0.00% Robeson 1 0.01%
Wilkes 1 0.00% Bladen 1 0.01%
Total Patients Serve: 20583 Caldwell ! 0.01%
Nash Camden 1 0.01%
Nash 4179 58.83% Jackson 1 0.01%
Edgecombe 1091 15.36% Dare 1 0.01%
Halifax 1040 14.64% Total Patients Serve: 7104
Wilson 297 4.18% New Hanover
Northampton 147 2.07% New Hanover 21582 47.80%
Franklin 81 1.14% Brunswick 8507 18.84%
Wake 55 0.77% Pender 5352 11.85%
Other 39 0.55% Other 3085 6.83%
Warren 39 0.55% Onslow 2639 5.84%
Pitt 24 0.34% Columbus 1319 2.92%
Martin 15 0.21% Duplin 1017 2.25%
Johnston 14 0.20% Bladen 410 0.91%
Beaufort 10 0.14% Sampson 268 0.59%
Wayne 9 0.13% Robeson 144 0.32%
Bertie 9 0.13% Carteret 107 0.24%
Hertford 8 0.11% Cumberland 67 0.15%
Lenoir 7 0.10% Wake 60 0.13%
Greene 6 0.08% Craven 56 0.12%
Harnett 4 0.06% Lenoir 47 0.10%
Hoke 4 0.06% Wayne 41 0.09%
Durham 4 0.06% Mecklenburg 34 0.08%
Onslow 3 0.04% South Carolina 29 0.06%
Duplin 2 0.03% Jones 28 0.06%
Brunswick 2 0.03% Guilford 26 0.06%
Mecklenburg 2 0.03% Harnett 22 0.05%
Guilford 2 0.03% Wilson 18 0.04%
Forsyth 2 0.03% Union 17 0.04%
Granville 1 0.01% Virginia 15 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Pitt 15 0.03% Avery 3 0.01%
Iredell 13 0.03% Watauga 3 0.01%
Durham 13 0.03% Burke 3 0.01%
Moore 12 0.03% Franklin 3 0.01%
Forsyth 12 0.03% Halifax 3 0.01%
Johnston 9 0.02% Hertford 3 0.01%
Hoke 9 0.02% Swain 2 0.00%
Georgia 8 0.02% Ashe 2 0.00%
Catawba 8 0.02% Gaston 2 0.00%
Pamlico 7 0.02% Transylvania 2 0.00%
Richmond 7 0.02% Rutherford 2 0.00%
Orange 6 0.01% Perquimans 2 0.00%
Lincoln 6 0.01% Macon 2 0.00%
Lee 6 0.01% Stokes 2 0.00%
Surry 5 0.01% McDowell 1 0.00%
Nash 5 0.01% Martin 1 0.00%
Yadkin 5 0.01% Yancey 1 0.00%
Wilkes 5 0.01% Washington 1 0.00%
Rockingham 5 0.01% Cherokee 1 0.00%
Northampton 5 0.01% Madison 1 0.00%
Alamance 5 0.01% Caswell 1 0.00%
Hyde 5 0.01% Anson 1 0.00%
Dare 5 0.01% Person 1 0.00%
Davidson 4 0.01% Polk 1 0.00%
Alleghany 4 0.01% Caldwell 1 0.00%
Chatham 4 0.01% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Cleveland 4 0.01% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 4 0.01% Granville 1 0.00%
Scotland 4 0.01% Tennessee 1 0.00%
Beaufort 3 0.01% Greene 1 0.00%
Rowan 3 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 45155
Randolph 3 0.01% Onslow

Buncombe 3 0.01% Onslow 9834 80.18%
Stanly 3 0.01% Carteret 511 4.17%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Duplin 486 3.96% Alamance 1 0.01%
Jones 322 2.63% Alexander 1 0.01%
Craven 288 2.35% Surry 1 0.01%
Pender 280 2.28% Davidson 1 0.01%
New Hanover 128 1.04% Forsyth 1 0.01%
Other 102 0.83% Durham 1 0.01%
Lenoir 90 0.73% Perquimans 1 0.01%
Brunswick 60 0.49% Bertie 1 0.01%
Pitt 28 0.23% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Sampson 16 0.13% Catawba 1 0.01%
Wayne 14 0.11% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Pamlico 11 0.09% Martin 1 0.01%
South Carolina 9 0.07% Hertford 1 0.01%
Columbus 8 0.07% Gaston 1 0.01%
Beaufort 7 0.06% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Guilford 6 0.05% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Greene 4 0.03% Total Patients Served: 12265
Wake 4 0.03% Orange

Ashe 4 0.03% Orange 6664 18.02%
Nash 4 0.03% Wake 4751 12.85%
Moore 4 0.03% Other 3641 9.85%
Mecklenburg 3 0.02% Alamance 3122 8.44%
Wilkes 3 0.02% Durham 2731 7.39%
Washington 3 0.02% Chatham 2130 5.76%
Harnett 3 0.02% Cumberland 1235 3.34%
Robeson 3 0.02% Lee 999 2.70%
Rowan 2 0.02% Harnett 851 2.30%
Camden 2 0.02% Johnston 675 1.83%
Cumberland 2 0.02% Moore 636 1.72%
Dare 2 0.02% Guilford 616 1.67%
Johnston 2 0.02% Person 510 1.38%
Virginia 2 0.02% Robeson 507 1.37%
Tyrrell 1 0.01% Sampson 476 1.29%
Richmond 1 0.01% Nash 441 1.19%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Onslow
Randolph
Bladen

New Hanover
Wayne
Brunswick
Caswell
Richmond
Craven
Hoke
Granville
Carteret
Halifax
Rockingham
Columbus
Franklin
Scotland

Pitt

Wilson
Pender
Vance
Duplin
Montgomery
Mecklenburg
Forsyth
Edgecombe
Lenoir
Warren
Buncombe
Greene
Anson
Davidson
Northampton

Beaufort

Monday, July 15, 2024

435
415
394
394
382
289
246
235
199
197
187
185
183
183
178
175
172
164
155
148
144
142
134
128
101
92
88
87
87
72
61
60
52
48

1.18%
1.12%
1.07%
1.07%
1.03%
0.78%
0.67%
0.64%
0.54%
0.53%
0.51%
0.50%
0.49%
0.49%
0.48%
0.47%
0.47%
0.44%
0.42%
0.40%
0.39%
0.38%
0.36%
0.35%
0.27%
0.25%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.19%
0.16%
0.16%
0.14%
0.13%

Cabarrus
Henderson
Pamlico
Caldwell
Catawba
Rowan
Union
Watauga
Dare
Gaston
Iredell
Burke
Surry
Stanly
Rutherford
Bertie
Alexander
Lincoln
Hyde

Ashe
Hertford
Haywood
Cleveland
Transylvania
McDowell
Pasquotank
Chowan
Perquimans
Martin
Wilkes
Currituck
Polk
Stokes

Yancey

48
44
42
41
32
31
30
29
29
28
27
22
22
21
21
21
20
19
17
16
15
15
14
14
14
12
11

0.13%
0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Macon 8 0.02% Alamance 1 0.02%
Jones 8 0.02% Wilson 1 0.02%
Tyrrell 7 0.02% Hoke 1 0.02%
Jackson 6 0.02% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Washington 6 0.02% Carteret 1 0.02%
Swain 5 0.01% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Cherokee 4 0.01% Sampson 1 0.02%
Davie 4 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 5887
Yadkin 3 0.01% Pender
Camden 3 0.01% Other 994 100.00%
Clay 3 0.01% Total Patients Served: 994
Madison 3 0.01% Person
Avery 3 0.01% Person 146 76.84%
Mitchell 2 0.01% Caswell 25 13.16%
Total Patients Served: 36980 other 10 >-20%

Pasquotank Orange 3 1.58%
Pasguotank 2928 49.74% Granville 2 1.05%
Perquimans 785 13.33% Surry 2 1.05%
Currituck 727 12.35% Durham 2 1.05%
Camden 636 10.80% Total Patients Served: 190
Chowan 208 3.53% Pitt
Dare 206 3.50% Pitt 11090 37.70%
Gates 203 3.45% Other 3597 12.23%
Other 92 1.56% Beaufort 2121 7.21%
Washington 29 0.49% Lenoir 1346 4.58%
Hertford 20 0.34% Martin 1217 4.14%
Tyrrell 15 0.25% Edgecombe 1041 3.54%
Bertie 13 0.22% Wilson 1032 3.51%
Wake 5 0.08% Craven 870 2.96%
Martin 4 0.07% Wayne 832 2.83%
Pitt 3 0.05% Greene 720 2.45%
Hyde 2 0.03% Nash 618 2.10%
Mecklenburg 2 0.03% Halifax 551 1.87%
Northampton 2 0.03% Bertie 524 1.78%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Onslow 513 1.74% South Carolina 6 0.02%
Duplin 415 1.41% Stanly 5 0.02%
Washington 394 1.34% Robeson 5 0.02%
Hertford 372 1.26% Harnett 5 0.02%
Carteret 364 1.24% Forsyth 4 0.01%
Northampton 279 0.95% Montgomery 4 0.01%
Dare 203 0.69% Orange 4 0.01%
Chowan 198 0.67% Gaston 3 0.01%
Wake 132 0.45% Ashe 3 0.01%
Hyde 110 0.37% Buncombe 3 0.01%
Pamlico 104 0.35% Alamance 3 0.01%
Johnston 90 0.31% Chatham 3 0.01%
Perquimans 84 0.29% Randolph 3 0.01%
Tyrrell 72 0.24% Davie 2 0.01%
Jones 69 0.23% Union 2 0.01%
Pasquotank 69 0.23% Burke 2 0.01%
Gates 52 0.18% Tennessee 2 0.01%
Currituck 38 0.13% Granville 2 0.01%
Sampson 27 0.09% Clay 2 0.01%
New Hanover 23 0.08% Bladen 1 0.00%
Pender 21 0.07% Hoke 1 0.00%
Cumberland 18 0.06% Rockingham 1 0.00%
Durham 16 0.05% Henderson 1 0.00%
Vance 16 0.05% Rutherford 1 0.00%
Franklin 16 0.05% Iredell 1 0.00%
Virginia 14 0.05% Madison 1 0.00%
Warren 13 0.04% Person 1 0.00%
Camden 13 0.04% Cabarrus 1 0.00%
Brunswick 10 0.03% Richmond 1 0.00%
Columbus 9 0.03% Caldwell 1 0.00%
Guilford ° 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 29418
Mecklenburg 9 0.03% Polk

Moore 7 0.02% Polk 761 99.48%
Lee 6 0.02% Cabarrus 4 0.52%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Total Patients Served: 765 Robeson

Randolph Robeson 3895 78.01%
Randolph 3662 87.05% Bladen 479 9.59%
Davidson 147 3.49% Columbus 215 4.31%
Guilford 119 2.83% Cumberland 140 2.80%
Chatham 82 1.95% Other 47 0.94%
Montgomery 80 1.90% Scotland 45 0.90%
Moore 23 0.55% Hoke 38 0.76%
Other 20 0.48% Brunswick 18 0.36%
Stanly 18 0.43% Richmond 16 0.32%
Alamance 13 0.31% New Hanover 15 0.30%
Forsyth 8 0.19% Moore 14 0.28%
Mecklenburg 7 0.17% Sampson 9 0.18%
Rowan 3 0.07% Wake 6 0.12%
Rockingham 2 0.05% Guilford 6 0.12%
Surry 2 0.05% Harnett 6 0.12%
Wake 2 0.05% Pender 5 0.10%
Brunswick 2 0.05% Anson 4 0.08%
Lee 2 0.05% Johnston 4 0.08%
Davie 2 0.05% Onslow 3 0.06%
Buncombe 1 0.02% Rockingham 2 0.04%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Orange 2 0.04%
Watauga 1 0.02% Wayne 2 0.04%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Chatham 2 0.04%
South Carolina 1 0.02% Nash 2 0.04%
Dare 1 0.02% Lee 2 0.04%
Robeson 1 0.02% Durham 2 0.04%
Richmond 1 0.02% Montgomery 1 0.02%
Henderson 1 0.02% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Person 1 0.02% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Hoke 1 0.02% Union 1 0.02%
Onslow 1 0.02% Stanly 1 0.02%
Virginia 1 0.02% Rutherford 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 4207 Davidson ! 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Duplin 1 0.02% Stanly 168 1.47%
Randolph 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 142 1.25%
Pitt 1 0.02% Iredell 137 1.20%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Forsyth 31 0.27%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Guilford 18 0.16%
Alexander 1 0.02% Randolph 17 0.15%
Dare 1 0.02% Catawba 14 0.12%
Total Patients Served: 4993 Union 12 011%

Rockingham Montgomery 11 0.10%
Rockingham 2709 77.64% Lincoln 9 0.08%
Other 355 10.17% Brunswick 8 0.07%
Caswell 219 6.28% Yadkin 5 0.04%
Guilford 129 3.70% Wake 5 0.04%
Stokes 33 0.95% Onslow 5 0.04%
Alamance 24 0.69% Rutherford 4 0.04%
Forsyth 5 0.14% Alamance 4 0.04%
Person 4 0.11% Wilkes 4 0.04%
Randolph 2 0.06% Alexander 4 0.04%
Swain 1 0.03% Alleghany 3 0.03%
Granville 1 0.03% Caldwell 3 0.03%
Yadkin 1 0.03% Surry 3 0.03%
Surry 1 0.03% Anson 3 0.03%
Brunswick 1 0.03% Gaston 3 0.03%
Rowan 1 0.03% Chatham 2 0.02%
Pitt 1 0.03% Buncombe 2 0.02%
New Hanover 1 0.03% Franklin 2 0.02%
Ashe 1 0.03% Lee 2 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 3489 Scotland ! 0.01%

Rowan Bertie 1 0.01%
Rowan 7536 66.09% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Other 2043 17.92% Wilson 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 512 4.49% Dare 1 0.01%
Davidson 505 4.43% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Davie 170 1.49% Pender 1 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Craven 1 0.01% Wake 9 0.27%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Bladen 5 0.15%
Durham 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 5 0.15%
Burke 1 0.01% Moore 4 0.12%
Harnett 1 0.01% Gaston 2 0.06%
Macon 1 0.01% Pasquotank 1 0.03%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Rockingham 1 0.03%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Union 1 0.03%
Total Patients Serve: 11402 Stanly ! 0.03%
Rutherford Lee 1 0.03%
Rutherford 1821 89.57% Iredell 1 0.03%
Cleveland 117 5.76% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Polk 44 2.16% Durham 1 0.03%
Other 25 1.23% Craven 1 0.03%
McDowell 9 0.44% Cleveland 1 0.03%
Burke 6 0.30% Catawba 1 0.03%
Lincoln 4 0.20% Sampson 1 0.03%
Gaston 3 0.15% Lincoln 1 0.03%
Jackson ! 0.05% Total Patients Served: 3387
Henderson 1 0.05% Stanly
Forsyth 1 0.05% Stanly 3014 73.80%
Buncombe 1 0.05% Montgomery 366 8.96%
Total Patients Served: 2033 Cabarrus 307 752%
Sampson Rowan 102 2.50%
Bladen 0 #Num! Anson 73 1.79%
Total Patients Served: 0 Mecklenburg 68 1.67%
Scotland Other 47 1.15%
Scotland 1493 44.08% Union 28 0.69%
Robeson 1147 33.86% Davidson 13 0.32%
Other 579 17.09% Gaston 11 0.27%
Richmond 77 2.27% Iredell 10 0.24%
Hoke 26 0.77% Lincoln 9 0.22%
Cumberland 18 0.53% Randolph 6 0.15%
Anson 9 0.27% Richmond 5 0.12%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Cleveland 4 0.10% Davidson 1 0.02%
Wake 3 0.07% Rowan 1 0.02%
Brunswick 3 0.07% Total Patients Served: 6310
Catawba 2 0.05% Transylvania
Rutherford 1 0.02% Transylvania 1257 78.07%
Watauga 1 0.02% Henderson 163 10.12%
Robeson 1 0.02% Buncombe 72 4.47%
Wayne 1 0.02% Other 56 3.48%
Moore 1 0.02% Jackson 21 1.30%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Macon 7 0.43%
Guilford 1 0.02% Haywood 7 0.43%
Forsyth 1 0.02% McDowell 5 0.31%
Chatham 1 0.02% Polk 4 0.25%
Buncombe 1 0.02% Madison 3 0.19%
Alamance 1 0.02% Rutherford 3 0.19%
Nash 1 0.02% Wake 2 0.12%
Madison 1 0.02% Guilford 2 0.12%
Total Patients Servet: 4084 Yancey 2 0-12%
Surry New Hanover 1 0.06%
Surry 3287 52.09% Forsyth 1 0.06%
Other 1146 18.16% Cumberland 1 0.06%
Wilkes 828 13.12% Cabarrus 1 0.06%
Yadkin 495 7.84% Alexander 1 0.06%
Alleghany 386 6.12% Mecklenburg 1 0.06%
Stokes 18 1.87% Total Patients Serve: 1610
Iredell 16 0.25% Union
Forsyth 12 0.19% Union 6680 60.93%
Ashe 9 0.14% Mecklenburg 1841 16.79%
Guilford 3 0.05% Other 1099 10.02%
Union 2 0.03% Anson 721 6.58%
Brunswick 2 0.03% South Carolina 174 1.59%
Mecklenburg 2 0.03% Cabarrus 159 1.45%
Gaston 1 0.02% Stanly 89 0.81%
Davie 1 0.02% Gaston 42 0.38%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Richmond 23 0.21% Warren 373 16.64%
Cleveland 18 0.16% Granville 233 10.40%
Rowan 18 0.16% Franklin 225 10.04%
Lincoln 13 0.12% Other 108 4.82%
Montgomery 12 0.11% Wake 36 1.61%
Scotland 8 0.07% Halifax 33 1.47%
Georgia 8 0.07% Nash 18 0.80%
Iredell 5 0.05% Durham 12 0.54%
Virginia 5 0.05% Person 9 0.40%
Wake 5 0.05% Edgecombe 3 0.13%
Catawba 5 0.05% Johnston 3 0.13%
Brunswick 5 0.05% Wayne 2 0.09%
Rutherford 4 0.04% Polk 2 0.09%
Henderson 3 0.03% Orange 2 0.09%
Johnston 3 0.03% Northampton 2 0.09%
Robeson 3 0.03% New Hanover 2 0.09%
Forsyth 3 0.03% Montgomery 2 0.09%
Wilkes 2 0.02% Mecklenburg 2 0.09%
Buncombe 2 0.02% Cabarrus 1 0.04%
Harnett 2 0.02% Dare 1 0.04%
McDowell 2 0.02% Duplin 1 0.04%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Pitt 1 0.04%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Wilson 1 0.04%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Carteret 1 0.04%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Robeson 1 0.04%
Avery 1 0.01% Cumberland 1 0.04%
Randolph 1 0.01% Guilford 1 0.04%
Swain 1 0.01% Moore 1 0.04%
Moore 1 0.01% Alamance 1 0.04%
Graham 1 0.01% Harnett 1 0.04%
Durham 1 0.01% Craven 1 0.04%
Total Patients Serve: 10964 Onslow ! 0.04%
Vance Gates 1 0.04%
Vance 1158 51.67% Columbus 1 0.04%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Total Patients Serve: 2241 Craven 8 0.06%
Wake Mecklenburg 79 0.06%
Other 61748 46.10% Northampton 75 0.06%
Wake 50587 37.77% Beaufort 71 0.05%
Franklin 3821 2.85% Pender 58 0.04%
Johnston 3600 2.69% Hoke 51 0.04%
Harnett 2490 1.86% Randolph 45 0.03%
Durham 1677 1.25% South Carolina 41 0.03%
Nash 1185 0.88% Montgomery 40 0.03%
Chatham 696 0.52% Scotland 39 0.03%
Vance 691 0.52% Martin 37 0.03%
Granville 691 0.52% Richmond 33 0.02%
Cumberland 594 0.44% Buncombe 32 0.02%
Wayne 587 0.44% Forsyth 31 0.02%
Lee 569 0.42% Dare 31 0.02%
Wilson 529 0.39% Columbus 30 0.02%
Sampson 483 0.36% Bladen 26 0.02%
Orange 353 0.26% Caswell 26 0.02%
Halifax 299 0.22% Greene 26 0.02%
Warren 209 0.16% Bertie 25 0.02%
Pitt 201 0.15% Hertford 22 0.02%
Moore 189 0.14% Washington 21 0.02%
Edgecombe 181 0.14% Gaston 19 0.01%
New Hanover 161 0.12% Rockingham 18 0.01%
Alamance 149 0.11% Iredell 17 0.01%
Onslow 128 0.10% Union 16 0.01%
Guilford 115 0.09% Pasquotank 15 0.01%
Carteret 113 0.08% Davidson 14 0.01%
Person 109 0.08% Chowan 14 0.01%
Brunswick 106 0.08% Jones 14 0.01%
Virginia 105 0.08% Currituck 13 0.01%
Duplin 104 0.08% Catawba 13 0.01%
Robeson 93 0.07% Henderson 12 0.01%
Lenoir 91 0.07% Pamlico 12 0.01%
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Rowan 11 0.01% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Georgia 11 0.01% Camden 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 10 0.01% McDowell 1 0.00%
Davie 10 0.01% Lincoln 1 0.00%
Watauga ° 0.01% Total Patients Served: 133946
Ashe 9 0.01% Watauga

Surry 8 0.01% Watauga 1865 41.64%
Graham 8 0.01% Avery 901 20.12%
Stanly 8 0.01% Ashe 779 17.39%
Burke 8 0.01% Other 374 8.35%
Perquimans 7 0.01% Wilkes 203 4.53%
Caldwell 7 0.01% Caldwell 73 1.63%
Hyde 7 0.01% Mitchell 43 0.96%
Cleveland 6 0.00% Alleghany 31 0.69%
Tyrrell 6 0.00% Mecklenburg 26 0.58%
Tennessee 6 0.00% Wake 23 0.51%
Haywood 6 0.00% Burke 22 0.49%
Stokes 6 0.00% Forsyth 13 0.29%
Gates 5 0.00% Yancey 10 0.22%
Macon 5 0.00% Catawba 10 0.22%
Rutherford 5 0.00% Union 9 0.20%
Jackson 5 0.00% McDowell 8 0.18%
Cherokee 4 0.00% New Hanover 7 0.16%
Alexander 3 0.00% Guilford 6 0.13%
Transylvania 3 0.00% Buncombe 5 0.11%
Madison 3 0.00% Iredell 5 0.11%
Polk 3 0.00% Alexander 4 0.09%
Alleghany 3 0.00% Alamance 3 0.07%
Swain 2 0.00% Johnston 3 0.07%
Yancey 2 0.00% Moore 3 0.07%
Wilkes 2 0.00% Yadkin 3 0.07%
Avery 1 0.00% Lincoln 3 0.07%
Yadkin 1 0.00% Orange 3 0.07%
Anson 1 0.00% Henderson 3 0.07%
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Cabarrus 3 0.07% Wilson 66 0.88%
Cumberland 3 0.07% Pitt 23 0.31%
Durham 3 0.07% Other 21 0.28%
Davidson 3 0.07% Wake 20 0.27%
Onslow 2 0.04% Nash 11 0.15%
Lee 2 0.04% Carteret 9 0.12%
Brunswick 2 0.04% Onslow 8 0.11%
Sampson 2 0.04% Cumberland 7 0.09%
Randolph 2 0.04% Craven 6 0.08%
Gaston 2 0.04% Jones 6 0.08%
Wayne 2 0.04% Watauga 5 0.07%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Beaufort 5 0.07%
Surry 1 0.02% Guilford 4 0.05%
Clay 1 0.02% Franklin 4 0.05%
Pamlico 1 0.02% Pamlico 3 0.04%
Wilson 1 0.02% New Hanover 3 0.04%
Jackson 1 0.02% Pender 3 0.04%
Madison 1 0.02% Harnett 3 0.04%
Pender 1 0.02% Lee 2 0.03%
Carteret 1 0.02% Surry 2 0.03%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Moore 2 0.03%
Nash 1 0.02% Chatham 1 0.01%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Washington 1 0.01%
Granville 1 0.02% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Harnett 1 0.02% Randolph 1 0.01%
Stanly 1 0.02% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Total Patients Serve: 4479 Robeson ! 0.01%
Wayne Brunswick 1 0.01%
Wayne 5957 79.69% Dare 1 0.01%
Lenoir 510 6.82% Hoke 1 0.01%
Johnston 301 4.03% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Duplin 263 3.52% Orange 1 0.01%
Sampson 112 1.50% Mecklenburg 1 0.01%
Greene 103 1.38% Martin 1 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Halifax 1 0.01% Nash 826 12.92%
Henderson 1 0.01% Wayne 330 5.16%
Polk 1 0.01% Johnston 285 4.46%
Total Patients Serve: 7475 Other 236 369%

Wilkes Edgecombe 199 3.11%
Wilkes 2740 80.71% Wake 148 2.31%
Ashe 186 5.48% Pitt 142 2.22%
Watauga 103 3.03% Halifax 127 1.99%
Alexander 81 2.39% Lenoir 66 1.03%
Yadkin 54 1.59% Greene 44 0.69%
Alleghany 52 1.53% Duplin 29 0.45%
Surry 45 1.33% Franklin 29 0.45%
Caldwell 30 0.88% Martin 26 0.41%
Other 29 0.85% Beaufort 24 0.38%
Forsyth 19 0.56% Northampton 22 0.34%
Iredell 19 0.56% Hertford 15 0.23%
Catawba 9 0.27% Durham 14 0.22%
Guilford 5 0.15% Harnett 14 0.22%
Stokes 4 0.12% Sampson 13 0.20%
Lincoln 4 0.12% Bertie 11 0.17%
Buncombe 2 0.06% Cumberland 11 0.17%
Avery 2 0.06% Vance 10 0.16%
Cabarrus 2 0.06% Granville 8 0.13%
Davidson 2 0.06% Craven 8 0.13%
Davie 1 0.03% Washington 8 0.13%
Union 1 0.03% Virginia 7 0.11%
Randolph 1 0.03% Onslow 7 0.11%
Rowan 1 0.03% New Hanover 6 0.09%
Pender 1 0.03% South Carolina 5 0.08%
Lee 1 0.03% Chowan 5 0.08%
Wake 1 0.03% Warren 4 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 3395 Chatham 4 0.06%

Wilson Carteret 3 0.05%
Wilson 3659 57.22% Randolph 3 0.05%
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Alamance 2 0.03%
Person 2 0.03%
Perquimans 2 0.03%
Orange 2 0.03%
Currituck 2 0.03%
Cabarrus 2 0.03%
Hyde 2 0.03%
Catawba 2 0.03%
Columbus 2 0.03%
Rockingham 2 0.03%
Tyrrell 2 0.03%
Guilford 2 0.03%
Iredell 2 0.03%
Brunswick 2 0.03%
Stanly 1 0.02%
Watauga 1 0.02%
Rutherford 1 0.02%
Rowan 1 0.02%
Robeson 1 0.02%
Pender 1 0.02%
Pasquotank 1 0.02%
Moore 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
McDowell 1 0.02%
Lee 1 0.02%
Hoke 1 0.02%
Gates 1 0.02%
Forsyth 1 0.02%
Davie 1 0.02%
Burke 1 0.02%
Bladen 1 0.02%
Avery 1 0.02%
Georgia 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 6395
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